Mortality from treatable causes (Age-standardized rate)

Unit : Rate per 100,000 population

Province

New Brunswick

Health zones

Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area

Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area

Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area

Zone 7 - Miramichi Area

Years
2019 to 2021

67.3

62.8

69.5

69.5

77.5

80.5

57.5

73.2

Years
2018 to 2020

69.0

60.6

72.4

73.2

85.0

83.1

57.2

79.8

0% N i
ft New Brunswick
n " Health Council

Years
2017 to 2019

70.8

60.3
75.0
74.7
86.3
80.5

65.5

Conseil de la santé
du Nouveau-Brunswick

Years
2016 to 2018

72.3

60.1

81.3

82.9

78.5

72.6

83.1

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on December 10, 2025
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc-u-003



(L New Brunswick | Conseil de la santé
Mortality from treatable causes (Age-standardized rate) "ﬂ" Health Council | du Nouveau-Brunswick

About

Premature deaths that could potentially have been avoided through secondary or tertiary
prevention. Mortality from treatable causes is a subset of potentially avoidable mortality.

Source

Premature and potentially avoidable mortality, three-year period

Calculations

Not available

Unit Interpretation NBHC code
Rate per 100,000 population Lower is better STATC-U-003
Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available
S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size

Data downloaded from the NBHC website on December 10, 2025
More information available at: https://nbhc.ca/indicators/statc-u-003 2



