

## Mortality from treatable causes (Age-standardized rate)

Unit : Rate per 100,000 population

	Years 2019 to 2021	Years 2018 to 2020	Years 2017 to 2019	Years 2016 to 2018
<b>Province</b>				
New Brunswick	<b>67.3</b>	<b>69.0</b>	<b>70.8</b>	<b>72.3</b>
<b>Health zones</b>				
Zone 1 - Moncton and South-East Area	<b>62.8</b>	<b>60.6</b>	<b>60.3</b>	<b>60.1</b>
Zone 2 - Fundy Shore and Saint John Area	<b>69.5</b>	<b>72.4</b>	<b>75.0</b>	<b>81.3</b>
Zone 3 - Fredericton and River Valley Area	<b>69.5</b>	<b>73.2</b>	<b>74.7</b>	<b>71.6</b>
Zone 4 - Madawaska and North-West Area	<b>77.5</b>	<b>85.0</b>	<b>86.3</b>	<b>82.9</b>
Zone 5 - Restigouche Area	<b>80.5</b>	<b>83.1</b>	<b>80.5</b>	<b>78.5</b>
Zone 6 - Bathurst and Acadian Peninsula Area	<b>57.5</b>	<b>57.2</b>	<b>65.5</b>	<b>72.6</b>
Zone 7 - Miramichi Area	<b>73.2</b>	<b>79.8</b>	<b>81.1</b>	<b>83.1</b>

## About

Premature deaths that could potentially have been avoided through secondary or tertiary prevention. Mortality from treatable causes is a subset of potentially avoidable mortality.

## Source

Premature and potentially avoidable mortality, three-year period

## Calculations

Not available

Unit	Interpretation	NBHC code
Rate per 100,000 population	Lower is better	STATC-U-003

### Caption

n/a = Not applicable / not available

S = Data suppressed due to confidentiality requirements and/or small sample size